
2024 CIGTP Pulling Schedule

Weigh-in starts 1 hour prior to all scheduled pull times

    As of 7/1/2024
All pulls are for points unless specified otherwise! 

 DAY/TIME LOCATION SPONSOR TELEPHONE
April 27 Saturday

11 AM
Tech Day
Martinsville Fairgrounds

CIGTP officers and tech
Committee

May 25 Saturday
11 AM

Martinsville Fairgrounds
                                     100%

Outdoor Obsessions
 Mark Pierson/Billy Ghast 

217-218-0699
217-932-3368

June 2 Sunday
2 PM

Martinsville Fairgrounds
 NON-POINTS           100%

Martinsville Fair
Randy Stephens 217/232-4512

June 8 Saturday
1 PM

Sidell
                                    100%

Terry Bates 217-898-3686

June 15 Saturday
2 PM

Marshall Fairgrounds Richard Cushman
Dan Curran                        

217-822-8022
812-230-3109

June 22 Saturday
5 PM

Casey Park                  100% First Neighbor Bank
Billy Ghast

217-932-3368

July 6 Saturday
10 AM

4th of July Pull              
Casey Park                  100%

Billy Ghast
Garver Cabinets

217-932-3368

July 13 Saturday
5 PM

Casey Park                  100% Toy’s Auto Parts
Mark Pierson

217-218-0699

July 20 Saturday
11AM

Xenia Park                   100% Village of Xenia
Vince King

July 27 Saturday
1 PM

Walleye Festival
Findlay, IL

Roy Yantis 217-825-6541

August 3 Saturday
1 PM

Sidell
                                     100%

Terry Bates 217-898-3686

August 10 Saturday
NOON

St. Joseph
                                    100%

Eric Buzzard
Chad Meltzer

217-417-6302
217-778-4241

August 17 Saturday
5 PM 

Pulling for ALS Benefit 
Paris Fairgrounds

Lesley Mills
Randy & Barb Gross

812-208-5049
217-251-3978

August 24 Saturday

Aug 31 –Sept 2 LABOR DAY WEEKEND
NO PULLS

September 7 Saturday
2 PM

Martinsville Fairgrounds
                                   100%     

Martinsville Fairgrounds
Randy Stephens

217-232-4512

September 14 Saturday
2 PM

Casey Park 
                                   100%     

Pharmacie Shoppe
Billy Ghast             

217-932-3368

September 21 Saturday
2 PM

Puetz & Cluxton Memorial 
Pull - Casey Park       100% 

Mark Pierson
Randy & Barb Gross

217-218-0699
217-251-3978

October 5th Saturday
2 PM

Casey Park
Last points pull of the season

CIGTP Officers

October 12
Oct 19-rain date

Saturday Fall Shootout  NON-POINTS
Marshall Fairgrounds

Dan Curran
Rich Cushman

812-230-3109
217-822-8022
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